
Friday, July:'16AAG toroGISBORNE,
Z Oa.m. Breakfast Sessionoe Feminine Viewpoint cE

ameia Kemp)Music While You Work
10. 0 The Story of Vivian Lang
10.16 Family Fortunes10.30 Out of the Shadows
10.45 The Lilt of the Waltz
11. 0 Close down

Teatable Tunes
Strict Tempo Dance MusicFamous Rescues
Jo Stafferd and Gordon MacRae
Robert Farnon and his Orchestra
Special Assignment
Keyboard Capers
Gisborne Steck Market ReportMélody, Just Melody
John McCormack
Talk: Living to Learn
London Studio Concerts: The Spirit"of Pageantry, festival marches by Eng-lish composers, played by the New Sym-

phony conducted by Denis
Wright (BBC)
9.35 John Hargreaves and Janet Hamil-ton-Smith
10. 0 ZB Book Review (NZBS)
10.30 Close down
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9.30 a.m. Housewives’ Choice
10. O Popular Vocalists10.15 Master Music
10.45 The Gilbert and Ellice Islands Col-
ony: The Village, by Douglas McKenzie

(NZBS)
.11. 0 Music While You Work
11.30 Thanks for the Memory12. 0 Lunch MuSic
2. Op.m. Music While You Work
2.30 For Our Scottish Listeners
2.55 Light Instrumentalists
3.15 Classical session
Piano Concerto No. 2 in G, Op. 44

Tohaikovski4.0 The Mountebank
4.30 South of the Border5. 0 Perry Como
6.15 Children’s session: Stamp Club;
The Moonflower (ABC)
6.45 Dinner Music
7.0 For theSportsman
7.30 Will ‘These be Hits? s

7.47 Melody Market
8.30 Take It From Here (BBC)9.30 The Affairs of Harlequin
10. 0 Auckland Radio Theatre: Crombie
Murdoch’s Orchestra .

10.30 Close down

QXPNEW PLYMOUTH
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast :

9. 0 Women’s Programme (Elizabeth
Bauman): Recipe of the Week; MalayanNewsletter
Stringtime
Donald Peers (vocal)Delia of Four Winds
The Meredith Scandal
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0.30 The Enchanted Island
0.45 Fate Walked Beside Me1.0 Close down
6. Op.m. Children’s Session (Simon Sam)6.30 Vocal Groups
6.45 Accordion Artists70 Recent Records
7.15 Sports Review (Mark Comber)
7.30 Strict Tempo Time with guest
artistonacn aSae tory: Curiosity and Fish, by
Ronerte (NZBS)

8.17 Florian Zabach (violin) |
8.30 Jack Hardy’s Little Orchestra, with
Mary Rowlands and Bill Robinson (BBC)9.3 Rhythm Interlude
9.20 Dad and Dave9.45 The Modernaires
10. 0 Old Time Ballroom: Sydney

Sabet ne.son’s Orchestra (BBC)
10.30 Close down

Minda
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.456 Weather Report
9, £ patened for

Women (Patricia
. urph
9.30 Roberto Inglez and his Orchestra |9.45. Songs by Gisele Mackenzie
10. 0 Strange Endings10.16 Ray Bloch andehis Orchestra10.30 Ronald Dowd (tenor)
10.45 Piano Rhythms: Semprini
411. 0 Close down ;

6. Op.m." Light and Bright
6.30 Sports Quiz conducted by Norm

6.45 They Were Champions
°

7. 0 Tiptop Tunes
7.30 Frank Froeba at the Piano
7.45 Bing Sings i
8. 0 Short Story: Thanks for. the
Memory, the first of three tales of Love,
Space and Time, by Arnold Wall (NZBS)
8.15 The Queen’s Hall Light Orchestra
8.30 Songs from the Shows, with
Vanessa Lee (BBC)
9.10 The Music of Franz Lehar
9.30 Talk: Your Child’s ReadingNZBS)(NZ
9.45 Robert Wilson (tenor)10. O Francis Scott and his Orchestra
40.30 Close down
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7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Between Ourselves: Feminine Topics
9.30 For All Tastes
10. 0 Fashion Magazine
10.145 Time to Tango
10.30 A Place of Honour
10.45 Gene Jimae (harmonica)
11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. English Concert Orchestras6.15 On the Younger Side, with Val

(Studio)
6.30 Salon Music
7. 0 Comedy Vocalists and Rhythm7.30 Souvenirs °

"8. 0 Variety Ahoy, with Richard Mur-doch and Kenneth Horne from H.M.S.
"Pembroke" (BBC)
8.30 Reserved
8.45 #£‘Talk: A Professional View of theTheatre (NZBS)
9. 4 Symphonic Portraits: Stolz and
Kalman
9.30 Connoisseurs’ Corner
10.30 Close down
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-9.30a.m. Suite: An American in’ ParisGershwin
9.48 Morning Star: James Melton (tenor)10. 0 Music While You Work410.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Melody on Strings11. 0 Mainly for Women: Short Cut
Cookery: Recipes for Quickies; ThreeGenerations
41.30 Vocal Partners
.11.45 Art Lowry, Piano and Orchestra
12. O Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Mainly for Women: Mobile
Microphone; Help for the Home Cook
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Overture: The Forcee Destiny VerdiSymphony No. 4 in Mahler
4.0 Comedy Corner
4.15 Continental Cafe
4.35 Let’s All Sing4.55 Mountain Music
6.15 Children’s Session: Arctic Convoy,
by. Andrew Elliott (NZBS); The Moon-flower (ABC)
5.45 Songsheet7.10 Sports Preview
7.30 Popular re te and New( )
7.50 Three Waltzes by Johann Strauss8.14 Shirley Abicair (vocalist) with
Sidney Bright (piano), Bert Weedon
(guitar) and Bob Roberts (bass) (BBC)8.28 From the Films
8.44 Interlude to Music: Frank Baronand his Sextet (BBC)
9.30 Inspector West
9.56 Songs of the Australian Outback©10.16 Late Evening Variety11.20 Close down

SYOSHRISTCHURCH56. Op.m. ConcertHour76. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 The Dolimetsch Trio: Gart-Dol-* metseh (recorders and viol), Joseph
« Saxby (harpsichord). and Layton Ring(recorder and viola da gamba) °
Early and Contemporary Music, in-
cluding works by William Byrd,d’Hervelois, Bach, Rubbra, and Hop-
Kins (NZBS),

7.37 The Bluebird, a play for children,
by Maeterlinck, adapted by Oliver A,Gillespie (NZBS)
8.45 Eugene Onegin, an Opera. byTchaikovski, with P. M. Norzoff (bari-tone), E. D. Kruglikova (soprano), E. I.Antonova (mezzo-soprano), I; S. Kos-
lovsky (tenor), M. D. MikhaikOv (bass),
and Orchestra and Chorus of the Bolshoi
Theatre, Moscow, conducted by*A. Meh-lik-Poshayey af.
10.54 Short ‘Story: Shooting’ ‘the’ MoGh,:by Henry Lawson (NZBS)’11. 0 ‘Close down

$X¢ 1160 TIMARU,ke. 258 m.
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Melodies

FE Good Morning, Ladies
Popular Light Orchestras
Vocal Pairs
Delia of Four Winds. ,The Dévil and the
The Amazing Simon. Crawley

*

Selections and Medleys
Close down
.m. Musical Rendezvous
Latin Americana
Tiptop Tunes
Accordion Airs
Magic of Microgroove
Popular Entertainers
Johnny Raven
Vocal Parade
Light Classics
Short Story: The Grapnel, by Erle"Wilson (NZBS)

8.45 Talk: Pleasures of the Table
9% 3 Alfredo Campoli (violin) and the
London Philharmonie Orchestra
Symphonie Espagnole Lalo
Victoria de los Angeles (soprano), with
Renata Tarrago (guitar)Traditional Spanish Songs
10. O° Musical Tapestries
10.15 Film Fare
10.30 Close down

9.45a.m. Morning Star: Alfrea Piccaver
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 The Lilian Dale Affair
10.30 Music While You Work
411. 0 Looking at Life
1115 Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Classical Music
Suite of Ancient Airs and Dances,No.3 ~ Respighi
Oboe Concerto No. 1 in G_ Scarlatti
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2.45 Beloved Vagabond3. 0 Music While You Work3.30 Heritage of Song4.0 The Burtons of Banner Street
412 The Latins Take Over
4.30 Tunes from the Shows
5. 0 From the Land of the Shamrock"
5.15 Children’s Session: Junior Natural-
ists’ Club

5

5.45 Dinner Music6. 0 Sports Preview (lan F. Thémpéod
7.30 Play: Darkness at Pemberley, -a
mystery by T. H. White .(NZBS)
‘8.40. Kathleen Ferrier (contralto)

. Folk Songs
9.30 of the Scarlet Pimpernel
10. O The Golden Bush (NZBS)10.10 Soft Lights and Sweet Music
,10.30 Close down
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-9.30a.m. Music While You:Work
10.10 Instrumental Interlude
10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 Cinema Celebrities ,

11. 0 ‘Topics for Women: Home Science
cae
ewes ee in ‘Quickies; People inthe News hur Manning; Stars to

Steer BY, the PereSoanwe eed ofGeorge Manning (NZB
11.35 Morning Proms
42. 0 Dunedin Community Sing (from
the Embassy ‘Theatre)
2. Op.m. Bands and Ballads

;
is

2.30 Music While You Work ,

3. 0 Torch of Freedom
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
eng Cancerto in A ¢, P. EL BachMotet:’ Der Geist Hilft J, 'S. Bach
Cassation in G, K.63 Mozart4.30 Stri me.6.0 Ted Tunes

5.16 © Children’s session: Boy
scons
sese

sion; Secret of Shadow Valley. 4:6.0 ©‘ty Son, Tom
7.15 For the Sportsmen (Lankford
Smith)
7.45 Crusader or Crackpot?
8. 0 Rhapsody in Rhythm: Julian Lee’s
Band (Studio)
8.20 Dad and Dave
8.45 Cowboy Round Up
9.30 know Your Game: Table Tennis
9.35 Strictly Private
10. 0 Your Dancing Party: Woody Here
man’s «Orehestra (VOA)
10.15 Here’s Chuy Reyes at the Piano
10.30°° Turk Murphy and his Jazz Bane:11.20 Close down

AYO 900 DUNEDIN, , m.5. 0 p.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Sonata Recitals
Leonard Pennario (piano) |
Sonata No. 6, Op. 82 Prokofieff
Wandy Tworek (violin), Charles Sen-
derovitz (violin) :

Sonata for Two Violins, Op, 55B ~

Riisager
Julius Baker (flute) and Sylvia Marlowe
(harpsichord)
Sonata No. 3 in A Major Bach

7.57 Out of Africa: An African District
Twenty Years Ago, the first of fourtalks by J. C. Dakin
-68.16 The Dessorff Choirs conducted byPaul Boepple
De Profundis Clamavi ad Te :

Ave Maria » Pres
8.31 Otago University Trio: MauriceTill. (piano), Francis, vig (cello) andGladys Vineent (violinTrio No. 2, Op. 8". d’indy
8.53 Wellington Salutes Birmingham
(Alabama): Recording of a concert
given in the Wellington Town Hall by
the Alex Lindsay String Orchestra con-ducted by Alex Lindsay
Concerto Grosso in G Minor, Op. 6,
No. 6 Handel
Rounds for String Orchestra Diamond
Landfall in Unknown Seas: Incidental
Music to the Poem by Allan CurnowLilburn
(Narrator: Allan Curnow) |‘Youth ‘Musi¢, Op. 12 "Frankel
Holperg Suite,

oP:
40 Grieg

(NZBS)
10.88 Cyril Smith (plano)Impromptu in B Flat, Op. 142, No. 3

Schubert
10.46 The Mannes-Gimpel-Silva TrioNocturne in E Flat, Op. 148 Schubert11. 0 Close down

AYLANYERCARGILL.
9.30 am. Classical Cameo
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.148 ‘The Burtons of Banner Street
10.30 -Musie While You Work
11. © Women at Home: Always This Yes.
terday; Home Science Talk-Recipes for
Quickies
11.30 Miniature Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. The Bishop’s Mantle
2.16 Symphonic Music
Symphony No. 39 in E Flat,a ‘|ozaa on a Theme of HayFy Op.56 Brahms

3. 0 in Harmony3.45 Accordiana3. Music While You Work4.0 Scottish session
415 Hits of Yesterday
4.45 Band Music
6.15 Children’s Hour: Junior Storytime;Meeting Pool; Sea. Folk
6.45 Music for the Tea Hour7.0 #£«After Dinner Music
7.30 Popular Parade
8. 0 Curtain Up: Music from Opera and
Ballet
9.80 Ray Bloch Orchestra, Monica
Lewis and the Three Suns :

10. 0 Sports Roundup10.30 Your Dancing Party (VOA)
10.46 Music for You: Corat Cummins
with the Bob Bradford Quartet aiA1.20 Close down ;

+ LISTENER SUBSCRIPTIONS
|
may be sent

direct to the Publisher, P.O. Box 2292,
Wellington: Twelve months, 20/-; six months,
=
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